Report Name

January Continuing 2024
Spring Pre-Primary 2024
Spring Pre-Election 2024
July Continuing 2024
Fall Pre-Primary 2024
September Report 2024
Fall Pre-Election 2024
January Continuing 2025
Spring Pre-Primary 2025
Spring Pre-Election 2025
July Continuing 2025
January Continuing 2026
Spring Pre-Primary 2026
Spring Pre-Election 2026
July Continuing 2026
Fall Pre-Primary 2024
September Report 2026
Fall Pre-Election 2026

January Continuing 2027

Filing
Deadline

01/16/2024
02/12/2024
03/25/2024
07/15/2024
08/05/2024
09/30/2024
10/28/2024
01/15/2025
02/10/2025
03/24/2025
07/15/2025
01/15/2026
02/9/2026

03/30/2026
07/15/2026
08/03/2026
09/30/2026
10/26/2026

01/15/2027

Campaign Finance Reporting Schedule

Schedule A:
Local
Candidate Committees

07/01/2023 - 12/31/2023
01/01/2024 - 02/05/2024
02/06/2024 - 03/18/2024
03/19/2024 - 06/30/2024

N/A

N/A

N/A
07/01/2024 - 12/31/2024
01/01/2025 - 02/03/2025
02/04/2025 - 03/17/2025
03/18/2025 - 06/30/2025
07/01/2025 -12/31/2025
01/01/2026 — 02/02/2026
02/03/2026 - 03/23/2026
03/24/2026 - 06/30/2026

N/A

N/A

N/A

07/01/2026 - 12/31/2026

Wisconsin Ethics Commission | campaignfinance@wi.gov | (608) 266-8123

Schedule B:
General Election
Candidate Committees

07/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

N/A

N/A
01/01/2022 - 06/30/2024
07/01/2024 - 07/29/2024
07/30/2024 - 09/23/2024
09/24/2024 - 10/21/2024
10/22/2024 - 12/31/2024

N/A

N/A
01/01/2025 - 06/30/2025
07/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

N/A

N/A
01/01/2026 — 06/30/2026
07/01/2026 - 07/27/2026
07/28/2026 - 09/23/2026
09/24/2026 — 10/19/2026

10/20/2026 — 12/31/2026

Schedule C:
Conduit Committees and
Mid-Term Partisan
Incumbents

07/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

N/A

N/A
01/01/2022 - 06/30/2024

N/A
07/01/2022 - 09/23/2024

N/A
09/24/2024 - 12/31/2024

N/A

N/A
01/01/2025 - 06/30/2025
07/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

N/A

N/A
01/01/2026 — 06/30/2026

N/A
07/01/2024 — 09/23/2026
09/24/2026 - 10/19/2026

10/20/2026 — 12/31/2026

Schedule D:
Committees not
Participating in Elections

07/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

N/A

N/A
01/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

N/A

N/A

N/A
07/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

N/A

N/A
01/01/2025 - 06/30/2025
07/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

N/A

N/A
01/01/2026 — 06/30/2026

N/A

N/A

N/A

07/01/2026 — 12/31/2026
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